TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM403484

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Fresche Solutions Inc. | | 10/18/2016 | Corporation: CANADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Bank of Montreal | | |
|--------------------|-------------------------------|--|--|
| Doing Business As: | BMO Capital Partners | | |
| Street Address: | 105 Saint-Jacques Street West | | |
| Internal Address: | 3rd Floor | | |
| City: | Montreal | | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | | |
| Postal Code: | H2Y 1L6 | | |
| Entity Type: | Canadian bank: CANADA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2426763 | SOFTBASE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168526100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (716) 847-8400

Email: spiatkowski@phillipslytle.com

Phillips Lytle LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: One Canalside Address Line 2: 125 Main Street

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 377.46 | | |
|-------------------------|------------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Sharon A. Piatkowski | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Sharon A. Piatkowski/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/27/2016 | | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Security Interest - Fresche-Bank of Montreal-d-b-a BMO-trademarks#page1.tif source=Security Interest - Fresche-Bank of Montreal-d-b-a BMO-trademarks#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005909 FRAME: 0945

900382863

source=Security Interest - Fresche-Bank of Montreal-d-b-a BMO-trademarks#page3.tif

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARKS

Notice is hereby given that FRESCHE SOLUTIONS INC., a Canadian

corporation with its principal place of business located at 995 Wellington Street, Suite 200,

Montréal, Québec H3C 1V3 ("Debtor") has granted a security interest to BANK OF

MONTRÉAL, a Canadian bank with an office at 105 Saint-Jacques Street West, 3rd Floor,

Montréal, Quebec H2Y 1L6, doing business as BMO CAPITAL PARTNERS ("Secured

Party"), in and to all of the trademarks listed on Schedule A and the applications, registrations

and goodwill associated therewith, pursuant to an agreement between Guarantors and the

Secured Party dated of even date herewith and as the same may be amended or supplemented

from time to time.

[Signature Pages Follow]

Dated: OCTURY 18th 2016

DEBTOR: FRESCHE SOLUTIONS INC.

[Signature Page - Security Agreement - Trademarks - Canadian Debtor]

SCHEDULE A

DESCRIPTIONS OF MARKS, LICENSES, REGISTRATIONS

| | | | | Current |
|-----------|------------------|------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|
| Trademark | Registration No. | Status | Jurisdiction | Registrant/Assignee |
| SOFTBASE | 2,426,763 | Registered | United States of America | Freshe Solutions Inc. |

Doc #01-2991995.1

RECORDED: 10/27/2016